03-15-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

		1910) (1911 1909) 11919 14199 1519 15097 15510 15197 1617 1617	NTS ONLY
То	The Honorable Con.	101637768	.cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying parties: Rafael S. Lisitsa Costin Hagiu	Dale A. Sather	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Microsoft Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			109 Jago
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	Assignment Assignment	Merger	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Redmond State: Washington Zip: 98052
Exe	Other	001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	
A.	The inventors names are	led together with a new application, the Rafael S. Lisitsa, Dale A. Sather, and is: INTENT BASED PROCESSING	
		Additional number	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Ke	evin L. Wingate	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
!	Internal Address: 20	7196	⊠ Enclosed
	Company Name: LE	EYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		215 Weaver Road uite 300	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216
	City: Rockford St	ate: IL ZIP:61114	
		DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg document. Kevin L. Wingate, Reg. No. nted Name of Person Signing	38,662 Kerin	Date: February 27, 2001 Signature Date: February 27, 2001
		_	
	N	Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to:

03/05/2001 VVAN11

FORM PTO-1595

00000093 09794799 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

03 FC:581

40.00 DP

Box Assignments

ASSGNREC (3/8/96)

Washington, D.C. 20231

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Rafael S. Lisitsa of 4431 145th Avenue SE, Bellevue, Washington 98006, Dale A. Sather of 7453 4th Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98115 and Costin Hagiu of 4139 178th Lane SE, Apartment #5, Bellevue, Washington 98008 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled INTENT BASED PROCESSING as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention,

treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date $\frac{2}{20}$	Rafael S. Lisitsa
same person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she signed and delivered the document	Mary, 2001, before me, a Notary el S. Lisitsa, who is personally known to me to be the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. HUDSO NOTARY PUBLIC S OF MARKET O	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 12 - 14 - 3001

RECORDED: 02/27/2001

Date 2/16/61	Dale A. Sather
	Daic A. Sattlei
STATE OF Washington) SS:	
COUNTY OF King)	
	A. Sather, who is personally known to me to be the see foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged
	ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	0 0 1
HUDSO	Notary Rablic
O NOTARY &	My Commission Expires: /2 -/4 - 2001
PUBLIC S. S.	
WASH STORY	, ,
Date 02/16/2001	Haon
Date 02/16/2001	Carl Hair
	Costin Hagiu
STATE OF Washington) SS:	
COUNTY OF Kung	
On this 110 day of 1919 Public in and for said county, appeared Cos	word, , 200/, before me, a Notary stin Hagiu, who is personally known to me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the that he/she signed and delivered the document	te foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	Jeh (Nudon)
HUDSON	Notary Public 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
SOLVE STATE OF THE	My Commission Expires: 12 14 - 2001
- IO NUIMII III -	
S NOTARI W:	
9 NOTAGE SON	